

Danfoss A/S

DK-6430 Nordborg Denmark CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15

Telephone: +45 7488 2222 Fax: +45 7449 0949

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Danfoss A/S Vacon Ltd

declares under our sole responsibility that the

Product(s) Vacon NXP/C AC drive

Type(s) Vacon NXP/C 0261 5.... to 2700 5....

Vacon NXP/C 0125 6.... to 2250 6....

Covered by this declaration is in conformity with the following directive(s), standard(s) or other normative document(s), provided that the product is used in accordance with our instructions.

Safety: EN 61800-5-1:2007

EN 60204-1:2006+A1:2009 (as relevant)

EN 61439-1:2011 (as relevant) EN 61439-2:2011 (as relevant)

EMC: EN 61800-3:2004+A1:2012

and conforms to the relevant safety provisions of Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC (until April 19th, 2016), 2014/35/EU (from April 20th, 2016) and EMC Directive 2004/108/EC (until April 19th, 2016), 2014/30/EU (from April 20th, 2016).

The year the CE marking was affixed: 2002

Date	Issued by		Date	Approved by	
15-04-2016	Signature	Francis Sypposite	15-04-2016	Signature / puller	
Name: Kimmo Syvänen			Name: Timo Kasi		
Title: Director, Premium Drives			Title: VP, Design Center Finland and Italy		

Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation.

ID No: DPD01845 Revision No: A Page 1 of 1